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Table 5.17  - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of 

Rodrigues, 2011 - 2015 

    

 

 
 

Male 

          
Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

Survival  

ratio 

Mortality  

level   
4/

 

 
0 0.01569  0.01472  100,000 1,472 98,823 7,364,292 73.64  0.98479 24 

 1-4 0.00055  0.00216  98,528 213 393,571 7,265,469 73.74  0.99833 24 

 

5-9 0.00000  0.00000  98,316 0 491,573 6,871,898 69.90  

 

0.99880 
 

24 

 

10-14 0.00049  0.00243  98,316 239 490,981 6,380,325 64.90  

 

0.99796 
 

24 

 15-19 0.00033  0.00165  98,077 162 489,979 5,889,344 60.05  0.99561 23 

 20-24 0.00143  0.00714  97,915 699 487,826 5,399,366 55.14  0.99432 23 

 25-29 0.00084  0.00421  97,216 409 485,055 4,911,540 50.52  0.99700 24 

 30-34 0.00036  0.00178  96,807 173 483,601 4,426,484 45.73  0.99373 23 

 35-39 0.00216  0.01076  96,634 1,040 480,570 3,942,883 40.80  0.98976 23 

 40-44 0.00195  0.00971  95,594 928 475,651 3,462,313 36.22  0.98319 23 

 45-49 0.00485  0.02398  94,666 2,270 467,656 2,986,662 31.55  0.97364 23 

 50-54 0.00584  0.02880  92,396 2,661 455,330 2,519,006 27.26  0.95938 23 

 55-59 0.01084  0.05279  89,736 4,737 436,834 2,063,676 23.00  0.92876 23 

 60-64 0.01900  0.09071  84,998 7,710 405,717 1,626,842 19.14  0.89775 24 

 65-69 0.02439  0.11494  77,288 8,884 364,233 1,221,125 15.80  0.84140 24 

 70-74 0.04641  0.20793  68,405 14,223 306,465 856,893 12.53  0.77347 25 

 75-79 0.05714  0.25000  54,181 13,545 237,043 550,428 10.16  0.56935 22 

 80-84 0.08800  0.36066  40,636 14,656 166,540 313,386 7.71      

 85+ 0.17692  1.00000  25,980 25,980 146,845 146,845 5.65      

 

           
        1/  Survival ratio from birth 

to age (0-4). 

                2/  Survival ratio from age 

(0-4) to age (5-9). 

      

         

         3/  Survival ratio from age 

75+ to age 80+. 

                4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at 

High Expectation of Life". 

     Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2011 - 2015 and the 2013 mid year population  

have been used. 
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Table 5.17 - Abridged Life Table by sex - Island of Rodrigues, 2011 - 

2015 (cont'd) 

   

 

 
 

Female 

          
Age m(x) q(x) l(x) d(x) L(x) T(x) e(x) 

Survival  

ratio 

Mortality  

level  
 4/

 

 
0 0.01662  0.01558  100,000 1,558 98,754 7,850,416 78.50  0.98300 23 

 1-4 0.00100  0.00392  98,442 386 392,748 7,751,662 78.74  0.99724 23 

 5-9 0.00010  0.00048  98,056 47 490,146 7,358,914 75.05  0.99881 23 

 10-14 0.00040  0.00198  98,010 194 489,562 6,868,768 70.08  0.99847 23 

 15-19 0.00021  0.00107  97,815 105 488,815 6,379,206 65.22  0.99884 24 

 20-24 0.00025  0.00126  97,711 123 488,245 5,890,391 60.28  0.99802 24 

 25-29 0.00054  0.00269  97,587 263 487,281 5,402,146 55.36  0.99534 23 

 30-34 0.00133  0.00663  97,325 645 485,013 4,914,865 50.50  0.99329 22 

 35-39 0.00136  0.00680  96,680 657 481,757 4,429,852 45.82  0.98977 22 

 40-44 0.00275  0.01368  96,023 1,313 476,831 3,948,095 41.12  0.98531 22 

 45-49 0.00317  0.01572  94,709 1,489 469,825 3,471,264 36.65  0.98486 24 

 50-54 0.00293  0.01455  93,220 1,356 462,712 3,001,439 32.20  0.98065 24 

 55-59 0.00491  0.02423  91,865 2,226 453,758 2,538,727 27.64  0.95394 23 

 60-64 0.01417  0.06843  89,639 6,134 432,859 2,084,969 23.26  0.93378 24 

 65-69 0.01319  0.06385  83,505 5,332 404,195 1,652,110 19.78  0.90408 25 

 70-74 0.02785  0.13018  78,173 10,176 365,425 1,247,915 15.96  0.83944 25 

 75-79 0.04333  0.19549  67,997 13,293 306,752 882,490 12.98  0.65240 23 

 80-84 0.06011  0.26128  54,704 14,293 237,788 575,738 10.52      

 85+ 0.11958  1.00000  40,411 40,411 337,950 337,950 8.36      

 

           
        1/  Survival ratio from birth to 

age (0-4). 

                2/  Survival ratio from age (0-4) 

to age (5-9). 

                3/  Survival ratio from age 75+ 

to age 80+. 

                4/  From Coale and Guang," New Regional Model Life Tables at High 

Expectation of Life". 

     Note:   In calculating the life table  an average of the deaths registered for the years 2011 - 2015 and the 2013 mid year population have 

been used. 
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